Customer Specification
USA FIBER OPTIC OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE MASTER SPECIFICATION
REV C (AM1) 3/31/2009
Because we a continuously improving our products, Siemon reserves the right to change specifications and availability with out prior notice. 1
I. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
1. Cable Color
A. Outer Jacket
a. All cables disregarding fiber : Black

ZERO DISPERSION WAVELENGTH (λο) 1332 nm ≤ λο ≤ 1354 nm
ZERO DISPERSION SLOPE (Sο) ≤ 0.097 ps/(nm2 • km)
OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
MAX ATTENUATION 3.5 dB/km @ 850 nm
1.0 dB/km @ 1300 nm
AT WATER PEAK ≤ 1.0 dB/km @ 1380 nm
MIN BANDWIDTH 200 Mhz-km @ 850 nm
500 Mhz-km @ 1300 nm
NUMERICAL APERTURE 0.275 ± 0.015
Customer Specification
USA FIBER OPTIC OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE MASTER SPECIFICATION
REV C (AM1) 3/31/2009
Because we a continuously improving our products, Siemon reserves the right to change specifications and availability with out prior notice. 12
PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
Unit of measure: FEET
Example: 9PE5M012G-T301A (XGLO  300- MMF 50/125, NON ARMOR)
OUTSIDE PLANT
NON ARMOR
BASE P/N (FEET)
Strand
count
Description:
Loose tube, gel filed, MDPE, non armor jacket,black
9PE5M012G-T101A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M144G-T101A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M016C-T101A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M024D-T101A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M002B-T101A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M036G-T101A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M048G-T101A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M004C-T101A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M006D-T101A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M072G-T101A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M008E-T101A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M096G-T101A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M012G-T301A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M144G-T301A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M016C-T301A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M024D-T301A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M002B-T301A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M036G-T301A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M048G-T301A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M004C-T301A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M006D-T301A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M072G-T301A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M008E-T301A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M096G-T301A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M012G-G101A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M144G-G101A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M016C-G101A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M024D-G101A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M002B-G101A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M036G-G101A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M048G-G101A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M004C-G101A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M006D-G101A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M072G-G101A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M008E-G101A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE6M096G-G101A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M012G-E201A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M144G-E201A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M016C-E201A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M024D-E201A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M002B-E201A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M036G-E201A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M048G-E201A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M004C-E201A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M006D-E201A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M072G-E201A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M008E-E201A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE8M096G-E201A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO,NON ARMOR,MDPE
Customer Specification
USA FIBER OPTIC OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE MASTER SPECIFICATION
REV C (AM1) 3/31/2009
Because we a continuously improving our products, Siemon reserves the right to change specifications and availability with out prior notice. 13
PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
Unit of measure: FEET
Example: 9PF5M012G-T301A (XGLO 300- MMF 50/125, ARMORED)
OUTSIDE PLANT
ARMOR
BASE P/N (FEET)
Strand
count
Description:
Loose tube, gel filed, MDPE, armor jacket,black
9PF5M012G-T101A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M144G-T101A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M016C-T101A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M024D-T101A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M002B-T101A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M036G-T101A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M048G-T101A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M004C-T101A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M006D-T101A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M072G-T101A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M008E-T101A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M096G-T101A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M012G-T301A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M144G-T301A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M016C-T301A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M024D-T301A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M002B-T301A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M036G-T301A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M048G-T301A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M004C-T301A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M006D-T301A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M072G-T301A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M008E-T301A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M096G-T301A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 300, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M012G-G101A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M144G-G101A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M016C-G101A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M024D-G101A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M002B-G101A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M036G-G101A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M048G-G101A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M004C-G101A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M006D-G101A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M072G-G101A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M008E-G101A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF6M096G-G101A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,62.5,Lightsystem, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M012G-E201A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M144G-E201A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M016C-E201A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M024D-E201A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M002B-E201A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M036G-E201A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M048G-E201A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M004C-E201A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M006D-E201A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M072G-E201A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M008E-E201A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF8M096G-E201A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,SMF,XGLO, ARMOR,MDPE
Customer Specification
USA FIBER OPTIC OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE MASTER SPECIFICATION
REV C (AM1) 3/31/2009
Because we a continuously improving our products, Siemon reserves the right to change specifications and availability with out prior notice. 14
PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION XGLO 550
Unit of measure: FEET
Example: 9PF5M012G-T501A (XGLO 550- MMF 50/125, ARMORED)
OUTSIDE PLANT
ARMOR
BASE P/N (FEET)
Strand
count
Description:
Loose tube, gel filed, MDPE, armor jacket,black
9PE5M012G-T501A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M144G-T501A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M016C-T501A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M024D-T501A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M002B-T501A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M036G-T501A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M048G-T501A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M004C-T501A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M006D-T501A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M072G-T501A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M008E-T501A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PE5M096G-T501A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,NON ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M012G-T501A 12 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M144G-T501A 144 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M016C-T501A 16 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M024D-T501A 24 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M002B-T501A 2 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M036G-T501A 36 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M048G-T501A 48 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M004C-T501A 4 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M006D-T501A 6 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M072G-T501A 72 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M008E-T501A 8 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE
9PF5M096G-T501A 96 Outdoor,loose tube,gel,MMF,50/125,XGLO 550,, ARMOR,MDPE